"

Pl

.

L

-\ A
A cha)@rw )
: List of items not required for Production /NRC/ZRs/RITES
22

SN PL NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION STOCK
MANUFACTURE & SUPPLY OF 16 CYLINDER ENGINE

1 10020019 |g) ooy (ENVELOP MACHINED) £

2 10020032 SIDE SHEET LS TO DRG.N0.31B71557 ALT- m AS PER PURCHASE 37
SPECIFICATION NO. MISC:308 (P.L.NO.10020032)

3 10020044 SIDE SHEET RS AS PER DRG.NO.31B71556 ALT-p AS PER PURCHASE 37
SPECIFICATION NO.MISC: 308 (P.L.NO.10020044)

4 10021371 PLUG (LUB OIL DRAIN) 10

5 10051582 BEVEL GEAR & PINION ASSLY, (BG) THIS IS A SAFETY ITEM 265

6 10065064 FLEXIBLE HOSE ASSLY.TEFLON (P.T.F.E.) L.O.STRAINER TO GE 24
TURBO IN

7 10080200 TURBINE DISC ASSEMBLY (Tab Lock), As per Drg.No.26EE-79608-5 Alt.-g 53
and Purchase specn. no. Misc-346 Alt-Nil [ PL No. 10080200 ]
TURBINE DISC ASSEMBLY (TAB LOCK) 350C TURBOCHARGER As per

8 10080582 |DRG.NO.26A72230-2, ALT-e and Purchase Specn.No.Misc-340, Alt-Nil [ 24
DLW PART NO.10080582 ]

9 10080892 EXHAUST MANIFOLD ASSLY.(STREAMELINE) THIS IS SAFTY ITEM 16

10 10120610 PIPE PLUG (VIB-DAMPER) 258
FULLY MACHINED EXHAUSTELBO S (STREAM LINE EXH.

11 10120798 MANIFOLD) W 30
FULLY MACHINED EXHA STH_BO \ .j%TREAM LINE

e 10120804 |y MANIFOLD) ¢ ) a1

13 10121523 |COLLECTOR WAIER OUT LET FRO RBO(CAST) 130

14 10121614 CENTRING PLATE AFTER COOLER (CAS 40

15 10121640 GENERATOR MOUN G BLOCK E’AST) 9

16 10121675 COVER FOR CAM SHAFT GEP&_ __ s (CAST) 87

17 10123210 HOUSING W.W.GOVERNER DRIVE (CAST) 10

18 10123349 HOUSING WW GOVERNOR 90
Cylinder Liner(Semi-Finished)As per Spec 31PD5407 (Rev.4),As per Drg,

= 10123416 |5 TPE-01-0051,(PL.N0.10123416) s

20 10123507 BEARING CASING (WOODWARD PG GOVERNOR) (CAST) 5

21 10123519 BRACKET & END COVER HOUSING WOOD WARD GO V.& DRIVE 93
CYLINDER HEAD CAST (251 PLUS IMPROVED DESIGN) AS PER DRG.

ge 10124597 |\ o SKE-1464 ALT -2 (PL. No.10124597) !

23 10130044 RETAINER (CAM SHAFT VIB.DAMPER) 339
QOuter Ring Cam Shaft Vib.damper,As per Drg.No.16C-

i 10130482 174571 (PL.N0.10130482) s
INDUCER FOR COMPRESSOR (ROUGH CAST) for 16 Cyl.Turbocharger

25 10130664 As per Drg.No. 26EE78021-1 Alt.- g Material Spec.No. 31PD5431 REV.R5 [ 166
PL No.10130664 ]

2 10130780 INDUCER (CASTING) MODEL 350C TURBO TO DLW DRG.NO. AND 76
PART NO.10130780 AND MAT.SPCN.31PD5431
SADDLE INTER - MACHINED (BG) As per Drg.No.- 31EE71263-1 Alt.c [

27 10140013 PL NO. 10140013 ] 369

B.LW.

W.

B.L




List of items not required for Production /NRC/ZRs/RITES

STOCK

SN PL NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION

2. | sy s s RN Toohie e o RMRR T [
P i {ssfﬁgl.z %ﬂgg; : MACHINED (BG) As per Drg.No. 31EE71264 Alt- "ND" e
33 10140049 | SADDLE CENTRE MAIN BEARING (FORGING) As per Drg.No.31EE71262 o

Alt- ¢ Material Spec. No. D-80370 [ PL No.- 10140049 |
i 10141133 |MPELLER FORGING ( 350-C TURBOCHARGER ) TO DLW DRG. NO.26A1 i
71970-1, ALTc AND PART NO.10141133 AND MAT. SPCN.31PD5360
32 | 10141248 |EYE BOLT ENGINE LIFTER (FORGING ) 24
33 10141479  |SADDLE MACHINED GEN END THRUST (BG) 12
34 10142526  |MODIFIED SHAFT ( FOR LARGER THRUST BRG.) 191
35 10143373  [MODIFIED MAIN BEARING CAP(INTER)DROP FORGING 515
36 10160334 |TORSION SPRING.(GOV. CONTROL LINKAGE) 10
37 10170017  |GASKET WATER OUTLET COLLECTOR 34
38 10170042  |GASKET (L.O.P.TO END PLATE) 14
39 10170080 |GASKET-BACK PLATE LUB OIL PUMP 10
40 10170121  |GASKET (FOR BEARING HOUSING TACH. GEN.) 196
41 10170212 |GASKET VIBRATION DAMPER CAM SHAFT L.S. 58
42 10170273  |GASKET -MAIN BRG.L.O. HDR TO MAIN BASE 39
—d3——40470327 [GASKET (WATERPUMP DISCHARGE PIPE) . R

44 10170339  |GASKET-WATER PUMP DISCHARGE PIPE. 47
45 10170352 |GASKET-LOWER TURBO SUPPORT TO CYL.BLOCK 68
46 10170376 |GASKET BETWEEN GEAR CASING & BASE L.S. 28
47 10170388 |GASKET-AFTER COOLER CENTERING PLATE 104
48 10170420 |GASKET-OIL CATCHER GEN.END 31
49 10170455 |GASKET-RING TO FLANGE MAIN BEARING LUB OIL HEADER 15
50 10171290 |0 RING -ROTOR SHAFT 350 TURBOCHARGER 188
51 10171368  |GASKET UPPER TURBO SUPPORT TO CYL.BLOCK 47
52 10171526 'O RINGS 8
53 10174801 |GASKET WOODWARD GOV.HOUSING TO CYL.BLOCK 44

20f7




chl..

.‘J- ,

g. 3. @

List of items not required for Production /NRC/ZRs/RITES

SN PL NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION STOCK
54 10174898  |GASKET PG.GOV. WITH VANE SERVO MOTOR TO CASING 100
55 | . 10175349 |GASKET -TURBO SUPPORT TO A/C CORE ASSLY 2
56 10175489  |GASKET -FOR INSPECTION DOOR 101
57 10175490  |GASKET- 645
58 10175600  [GASKET PUSH ROD HOUSING 2338
59 10176070  [KIT FOR GASKET (RUBBER) 22
TOP DECK LS WELDED CYL. BLOCK AS PER PURCHASE
o 10151755 |SPESIFICATION NO.MISC: 255, RAW MATERIAL TO DRG.NO.10262003 2
SHA LL BE SUPPLIED BY DLW AGAINST VALID - BOND
(GOVT.ORG/PSC)/B.G. (PVT FIRMS)
TOP DECK RS WELDED CYL BLOCK AS PER PURCHASE
s 10191763 _|SPECIFICATION NO.MISC: 255,RAW MATERIAL TO DRG.NO.10261990 i
SHA LL BE SUPPLIED BY DLW AGAINST VALID I-
BOND(GOVT.ORG./PSU)/B.G.(PVT.FIRMS) FOR
FINISHED SPLINE WELDED CYL BLOCK FOR MACHINING AS PER
& 10101835 |PRGNO:31B71411 ALT-| AND PURCHASE SPECN.NO. MISC:284, RAW 5
MATERIAL TO PT.NO.10196523 SHALL BE SUPPLIED BY DLW AGAINST
VALID FBOND = & g S i e R 4P
63 10210891  |DOWEL CONNECTING ROD ' 16
64 | 10212164 |SPACER PIN FOR THRUST SHOES TURBINE SIDE BEARING. 520
- 10212292 |BEARING SLEEVE (TURBINE END ) 350C TURBOTO DLW DRG.NO.26C- -
72429-1 ALTZDD TO PT.NO.10212292 AND MATL SPECN.D93062
66 10217540  [MODIFIED STUD-BOLT MAIN BEARING CENTER 52
67 10220380  [SPL. BUSHING 11
68 10220719 Modified nut Intermediate Main Brg.Stud 113
69 10221396  [Modified Nut (Center Main Brg. Stud) 536
KEY (TURBO CHARGER) TO DRG.NO.156D75099-1 ALT.b & TO DLW
70 | 10240482  |o7 N 10240482 AND TO MATL SPECN.D80490 T
7 10240652  [SHIM (OST TO CYL. BLOCK) 7
= fo2astss, _ |CQUPLING OOVERNOR LOWER SHAGK QI GW) THIS 1S SARTY -
73 10272422  [THERMAL INSULATION LOCOGUARD KIT 1
74 10272471  |HOSE ASSLY. FUEL OIL CIRCUIT 43
75 10272770 |KIT:-02(KIT FOR NUTS) (Used In ES) KIT (16 CYLINDER) 20
76 10272800  [KIT:-03(KIT FOR WASHER) (Used IN ES) Ki(16 CYLINDER) 2
77 11021639  |MOTOR TRUCK FRAME ASSEMBLY AS PER DRG. 16
78 11029651  |BRAKE EQUALISER ASSLY. 511

B.

EFTE

N T A

B




List of items not required for Production /NRC/ZRs/RITES

SN PL NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION STOCK
79 11061479 |HOSE ASSLY 31
80 11151432 |ANGLE FOR SIDE SHEET 233
81 11160226 |BUSHING 1.1/8 2463
82 11160342  |BUSHING LENGTH 1-3/4" ID 1-1/4"nom OD 1.632"max 231
83 11160354 ?;?gl}li}l:l—égq ?;_l; OD-1.757"Max Length-1/2" BUSHING LENGTH 2891
84 11162624 |MNS PIN 125
85 11162636  (MNS PIN KEEPER 60
86 11231075 |AXLE DRIVING (ROUGH TURNED) FOR MG LOCO 27
87 11239037  |AXLE (ROUGH TURNED) 14
88 11250100 EQUALISER SPRING SEAT AS PER DRG. 23
89 11252972 |AXLE COLLAR (GEAR END) AS PER DRG. 23
90 11253069 AXLE COLLAR (END OPPOSITE GEAR) AS PER DRG. 116
91 11270706  |SANDWITCH MOUNTING 90
92 11272818 [RUBBER BUSH PARTNO.11272818 "THIS IS A SAFETY ITEM" 20
93 11275777  (INSULATION SIDES 383.026
94 11275790 |GASKET 864.7
95 11276150 |ENGINE MOUNTING FRONT HYTRAL PAD 378
96 11276162 ENGINE MOUNTING REAR HYTRAL PAD 352
97 11276216  |GASKET KIT FOR LOCOS ( LFS ) WDM3D. ( CONSISTING 03 ITEMS) 48
98 11287317 |TEE1"STYLE| 2
99 11288449 |REDUCING TEE 3/4" X 1/2" X 1/2" STYLE 7 44
100 11288735 |REDUCING TEE 1-1/4" X 3/4" X 1-1/4" STYLE-I 13
101 11289272  (UNION ELBOW 1.1/2 INXS0 24
102 11290948 |PIPE PLUG 221
103 11291850 PIPE CAP 3/4" 26
104 11294346 PIPE NIPPLE 3/8 X 7 IN 450
105 11304704 |HEX BUSHING (HISPANO TURBO) 8
106 11305022 |HEX BUSHING 22

40f7




g. 3. @l

List of items not required for Production /NRC/ZRs/RITES

SN PL NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION STOCK
107 11325150  |D TYPE FLEXIBLE ELBOW-45 DEG.FOR 1" DIA PIPE 599
108 11327741 |HOSE ASSLY.(GORR. OIL PIPING) 31
109 11327765 |HOSE ASSLY. 19
110 11327819  |HOSE ASSLY (WATER CONT. TO GI CASING) 17
T SR 28\812 QSSLY LUBE OIL DRAIN FROM CC MOTER TO CAMSHAFT 7
112 | 11329105 |FLEXIBLE HOSE ASSLY. 21
113 11320208 |HOSE ASSLY 86" 169
114 11329257 |HOSE ASSLY (FUEL OIL CIRCUIT) 10
115 11340605  |CHAIN FOR HAND BRAKE 6
e 2 i Z;E’é'?#’ﬁ‘éﬁ??“”e FOR(MG) DRG.NO.TPL-1083 ALT-"C" "THIS IS A -
117 11440600 |CAGE 198
FILTER MEEDIA WIRE-NETTING, ONE ROLL OF 2X50 HAVE 12 STRIPS
118 11443285  |OF 1.3/4" WIDTH WITH TWO END-STRANDS ON EACH SIDE CLOSED 5544.788
TOGETHER ASINDICATED WEIGHT OF ROLL BETWE EN 7708 KG
119 11445520  |6" SINGLE VACCUM '{%!J_GE'(VTP) SELF ILLUMINATED (LED) 88
120 11453643  |TUBE BEND 3'N DEC 774
121 11455032 |[TUBEBEND NBX90DEG. . 2724
122 11456437 |HOSE ASSLY.TWIN A/C FREE END PIPING TURB TO DEATOR 93
s - IS?\EQQAY AlsT.e;m()L.H.) PART No.11531149 Drg.No.TPL-3325 (THIS IS A 4
i esvie gigéq_n‘( A.?‘Ekf) (RH.)Part No.11531150 Drg. TPL-3326 (THIS IS A %
125 11531344  [BATTERY BOX ARRGT. "THIS IS A SAFETY ITEM" 5
126 11535854 |KIT FOR DRAFT GEAR ARRANGEMENT AS PER DRAWING 4
127 11567223 |FLANGE ASSLY. FOR WDM3D 53
128 11567235 |FLANGE ASSLY. FOR WDM3D 32
129 11567247 |FLANGE ASSLY. FOR WDM3D 18
130 11569438  |AIR MANIFOLD AIR MONIFOLD 1
131 11660405 |Union Tee 3/8"OD X 3/80D" X 3/8"0D 12
132 11663029 |BEND ELBOW 3/4"X90" 462
133 11663182 |PARTITION DOOR LOCK 50

B.LAV.




List of items not required for Production /NRC/ZRs/RITES

SN PL NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION STOCK
134 11663649 HOSE ASSLY. FOR G.E.TURBO CHARGER VENT PIPE 128
135 11663674 REDUCING TEE (WELD) 1" X 1" X 3/4" 11
136 11664630 |CLAMP ASSEMBLY 258
HOSE ASSLY WATER PIPE TO TURBO IN (LS &RS)FOR SINGLE
137 P H1s8e ¢ oiuTE GRTURRG 108
138 11664794 SINGLE FERRULE ERMETTO FITTINGS FOR FUEL AND LUBE SYSTEM 5
TO KIT PART NO 11664794 With 30 items As per Annexer.
139 11664800 |SANDER HOSE 1.5/16"ID X 44"LONG 181
140 11810634  |Air Flow Measuring Gauge o
LIGHT WEIGHT TRACTION MOTOR TYPE TM 5002BY OF BHEL MAKE
141 12080287 |WITH ALL ACCESSORIESWITH GEAR RATIO 18:65 AND CAP SUITABLE 1
FOR SPEED SENSOR TO
LIGHT WEIGHT TRACTION MOTOR ONLY WITH PINION WITHOUT
142 © 12080342 |OTHER ACCESSORIES (GEAR WHEEL,GEAR CASE,ROLLER 12
SUSPENTION BEARINGS ETC.NOT REQUIRED)
BLOWER MOTOR SUITABLE FOR APPLICATION IN 3100/3300 HP
143 12100213 |DIESEL ELECTRIC LOCOMOTIVE. CONTINUOUS RATING 325 V,175 11
AMP,3500 RPM,52.5 KW.
144 12201856 |PASSENGER ALARM CHAIN INDICATION SYSTEM 114
CP for 3300HP WDM3D DE Loco equipped with Power&Control electrics &
145 12202332 Micro.based(Prop./Exci.)control system including ACES &Fuel oil level 1
recording & display toRDSO Spec.no.MP.0.24.00.26(Rev.0.06)&DLW
BRIDGE RECHTIFIER PANEL FOR NEUTRAL GROUNDING BHEL SCH
o 12390999 |\5 0156-B BHEL DRG. NO. 5830030027 £
147 12442860 |GEAR WHEEL 65 TEETH (CASE CARBURISED) 54
148 12520019 |INSPECTION ELBOW 3/4" CONDUIT 1264
149 12520100 INSPECTION TEE 1.1/4" CONDUIT 13
150 12529096 |CLAMP CABLE 1" CONDUIT 1080
151 12529114 |BASE CLAMP 1.1/4" CONDUIT TO 441
152 12529205 |HOSE CLIP WARM DRIVE 30 B 178
153 12529254 CAP CLAMP 1.1/4" CONDUIT 2316
INSULATED BOLT SUITABLE FOR APPLICATION IN CONTROL
154 12536222 CUBICLE OF 3100/3300 HP DIESEL ELECTRIC LOCOMOTIVE AS PER 1438
GIVEN DETAILS.
155 12560169 |CLAMP 1.1/4" DIA CONDUIT 405
156 12560182 CLAMP 2" DIA CONDUIT 300
157 12630147 |PROGRAMMER HAND HELD 1
158 15059170 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW SIZE-5/16"-18 X 2" COLD FORGED, ROLLED 337

THREADS UNC-2A. LUBRITED/PHASPHATED/BLACK THERMAL FINISH

60f7




M1d

List of items not required for Production /NRC/ZRs/RITES

SN PL NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION STOCK
159 15061218  |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW SIZE 1/2"-13 X 3'COLD 5938
160 15063239  |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 3/4™-10 X 3.1/2" 53
161 15100121  |SET SCREW SIZE 1/2" X 3/8" ROLLED THREAD UNC-2A 52
162 15100467  |HEX HD BOLT M-1.25X40 8
163 15173057 |MACHINE SCREW(RD HD SLOTTED) NO 8(.164)"-32 X 1/2"(UNC 2A) 2438
METTALIC DRIVE SCREW (HARDENED)TYPE U NO 6(0.136"X 1/4"
164 15264014 || S\ CAD PLATED/ZINC PLATED 7478
165 15283136  |STRAIGHT DOWEL(STEEL):1/4"x1.1/2" 30
166 | 15285170 |STRAIGHT DOWEL(STEEL):3/8"X 2" 314
167 15290050 |STRAIGHT DOWEL-1/4" X 1/2" 303
168 15299156  |TAPER PIN SLOTTED-1.3/4"X0.289 LG. 628
STRAIGHT DOWEL ALLOY STEEL(5/16 x1/2LG.) TO DLW DRG.NO.TPE-
169 15300055  |13-0007-4 ALT d AND TO DLW PT.NO.15300055 AND MATL. 62
SPECIFICATION AS PER DLW DRG.
170 15330199  |ROLL PIN-.375 x 3.3/4" LONG 155
171 15343078  |BUTTON HD RIVET-3/4" X 3/4 * (18 MM X20 MM) 25
172 15361329 |HEX JAM NUT - 2.1/2"-8,UN8-28 (NUT,FINISHED HEXAGON,JAM STEEL) 17
173 15375080  |WELD NUT NO 10-24 536
174 15711511 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW:M-20 X 65 MM 14690




& A\—"—yv% -— W &

' h/ Inactive & Suplus items (WDGS5 loco exclusive)
4
sr. | PLNO. ITEM DESCRIPTION STOCK | BOOK RATE T°‘3;Iit:°k
GEAR CASE UPPER TO PART NO.17021870 & DRG
1| 17021870 1\5 40170044 ALT. NIL THIS IS A SAFETY ITEM 9 BZHe 0 ASELAE
GEAR CASE LOWER TO PART NO.17021881 & DRG.
2 | 17021881 |\ 5 40170043 ALT. NIL. THIS IS A SAFETY ITEM 3 a3oaa AR
3 | 17035661 |FUEL TANK ASSLY.7500 LTR 8 257533.25 2060266
4 | 17035740 |KIT FOR HAND RAIL 12 56225 674700
5 | 17035818 |SHILD APL WDG5 13 1424526 18518838
6 | 17046683 |CAB STRUCTURE ASSEMBLY 5 316278 1581390
7 | 17047602 |DOOR FRAME ASM 66 3965.83 261744.78
8 | 17047614 |DOOR FRAME ASM 13 2310 30030
9 | 17048199 |DOOR ASSEMBLY 32 14700 470400
10 | 17048205 |DOOR ASSEMBLY 32 14700 470400
11 | 17048849 |LONG HOOD STRUCTURE ASSEMBLY 2 1169423.36| _ 2338846.72
12 | 17049040 |WATER TANK ASSEMBLY 3 34269 89 102809.67
13 | 17049090 |INTERTIAL FILTRATION APPLICATION 21 174760.76] _ 3669975.96
14 | 17049180 |FLOOR MAT KIT (WDG5) 20 18500 370000
15 | 17049295 |TOILET EQUIPPED 3 168354.5 505063.5
16 | 17063504 |TUBE ASM 82 294 48 2414736
17 | 17067649 |FLANGE ASM 62 2693.58 167001.96
18 | 17067650 |FLANGE ASM 54 1976 106704
19 | 17067856 |CLAMP ASM 35 106.34 37219
20 | 17068046 |AIR STRAINER ASM 38 314559 119532.42
21 | 17068769 |TUBE ASM 37 187.91 6952.67
22 | 17084088 |BRACKET ASM 391 258.65 101132.15
23 | 17209020 |Bend Pipe 43 12188.79 524117.97
24 | 17213848 |TUBE-NOSE LINK ; 824 93.54 77076.96
WHEEL MONOBLOC ROLLED (ROIUGH MACHINED)
25 | 17230251 |(ROUGH MACHINED) "S" SHAPED "DSP" WHEEL" AS PER 3 100084.56 300253.68
DRG.
26 | 17230330 |ROUGH TRUNED AXLE AS PER DRG. 41 90000 3690000
Housing Bearing Machined to DRG. NO. 40063843 ALT-A.
27 | 17250894 |Confirming DLW Purchase spec. NO.WDG5/VEH/016 Rev NIL 5 168003.29 840016.45
dated Dec-2010 [Part no.17250894]. This is a safety item.
28 | 17273158 |SEAL GEAR OUTER 75 96916 726870
29 | 17273183 |Duct Seal 232 442.95 10276.44
30 | 17273316 |INSULATION (2.88" THICK) 4 13104 52416
31 | 17273328 |SEAL GEAR INNER MOD 75 9897 81 74233575
32 | 17280140 |ELBOW - 1/2T 1170 115.82 135509.4
33 | 17280862 |TEE 1/2T-3/8PT-1/2T 85 100.26 85221
34 | 17282275 |TEE 2'WX 2'WX 3'W 16 5318.56 85096.96
35 | 17282305 |ELBOW 3/4 21 796.32 16722.72
36 | 17282329 |INSERT 1-1/4" FLX "W 2 1386 2772
37 | 17282330 |[CONN 1/2'T 3/4"PT 84 25551 21462.84
38 | 17282342 |MALE CONN 1°FS-3/4"PT 134 6825 91455
39 | 17282380 |TEE 1FS 7 4167.45 29172.15
40 | 17282410 |ELBOW 1 12 W 186 396.15 73683.9
41 | 17282433 |INSERT 2'FL1 1/2'W 45 576.09 35924.05
42 | 17282550 |ELBOW ADAPTER 41 1405.55 57627.55
43 | 17282561 |ELBOW 3/8T-1/8PT 39 13363 521157
44 | 17290065 |UNION-1/2 FPT 20 112.16 224322
45 | 17320306 |ELBOW 1/2T-1/4PT 1398 190.94 26693412
46 | 17342089 |DECAL TOILET 10 84 840
47 | 17390084 |VALVE-SAFETY 31 3939.65 122129.15
48 | 17451190 |FRONT GLASS 24 3023.11 72554.64

B.L.W.




Total Stock

Sr. PL NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION STOCK | BOOK RATE Valise
Kit for Radiator Assembly.One set consist of Radiator (RH) to PL
49 | 17455595 |No. & Drg. NO.17455558 Alt-a and Radiator (LH) to PL No.& 1 2598111 2598111
Drg.No.17455546 Alt-a
50 | 17455625 |EQ RACK FRAME ASM 4 48973.27 195893.08
51 | 17455923 |Gear-91t 10 180671.41 1806714.1
52 | 17456721 |[HOSE LH 29 6877.8 199456.2
53 | 17456733 |HOSE RH 3 11241.79 348495.49
FILTER GC BREATHER TO PART No.17456745 & DRG.
54 17456745 No.40055348 Alt B 16 1539.53 24632.48
55 | 17456794 |DRIVE SHAFT ASM 10 11600.79 116007.9
56 | 17456850 |CLAMP-HEX WORM GEAR 564 207.55 117058.2
57 | 17456915 |HOSE FOR E-LKR 31 6401.4 198443.4
58 | 17457014 |CHECKVALVE 11/2 14 846.18 11846.52
59 | 17457099 |TAG ID PARKING BRAKE PR SWITCH 14 157.5 2205
60 | 17457105 |TAG ID PARKING BRAKE 14 157.5 2205
Housing Bearing Component Kit(For WDG5 Loco)TO PART
61 | 17457117 1N017457117 ALT NIL.PART NO 17457117 . g I
62 | 18001105 E\LLJ_?H(;,I:)G 1/2M STR RL (REFERENCE CHART NO. 8360916 792 215.2 1704384
CONTROL CONSOLE#1 FOR WDG5 LOCOMOTIVE. THIS IS
63 18001129 A SAFETY ITEM. 2 286784.99 573569.98
CONTROL CONSOLE#2 FOR WDG5 LOCOMOTIVE. THIS IS
64 | 18001130 A SAFETY ITEM. 2 371924.68 743849.36
AC-AC Traction System for WDG-5 locomotives to EMD Drg.
65 | 18001221 |No.40176830 conforming to DLW PS No. WDG5/TC/001 Rev- 2 38862288.77 77724577.54
00, dated: October,2010.
66 | 18120684 |INSERT 11/4FL114W 1133 209.44 237295.52
67 | 18190110 |FUEL MEASURING SYSTEM KIT 3 408987.74 1226963.22
68 | 18331014 |CABLE # 14 ( SIZE 37/29) THIS IS A SAFETY ITEM. 0.253 42.73 10.81069
69 | 18331026 |CABLE #14(SIZE 37/29) THIS IS A SAFETY ITEM. 890.5 67.19 59832.695
70 | 18331040 |CABLE SIZE 91/24 THIS IS A SAFETY ITEM 317.81 370.2 117653.262
71 | 18331051 |CABLE SIZE (125/24) THIS IS A SAFETY ITEM. 0.274 417.97 114.52378
72 | 18331075 |CABLE SIZE 550/24 THIS IS A SAFETY ITEM. 0.12 1932.63 231.9156
73 | 18331105 |CABLE SIZE 225/24(0.105) THIS IS A SAFETY ITEM. 0.2 770.51 154.102
74 | 18331117 |CABLE SIZE 1100/24 THIS IS A SAFETY ITEM. 453 2679.95 1214017.35
75 | 18360415 EZ)LG -1/2 FCCM (REFERENCE CHART NO.8332394 ALT. 1876 29233 417091.08
76 | 18360830 |PLUG 4 POLE-1 CDR TO EMD PART NO-40173208. 183 1079.81 197605.23
77 | 18360853 |PLUG 14 POLE 1 CDR TO EMD PART NO-40173998. 228 4812.21 1097183.88
78 | 18360932 |RECEPTACLE-3 POLE 80 5509.35 440748
79 | 18360968 |PLUG 4 POLE TO EMD PART NO-40081035. 23 5556.47 127798.81
80 | 18361213 |PLUG 3 POLE 1 CDR TO EMD PART NO.40173713. 7 676.9 4738.3
81 | 18370639 |N/PLT -E LOCKER CABINATE 18 409.5 7371
82 | 19358040 |NUT TYPE R PILOTED PROJECTION WELD 1/2- 13 1 39.36 39.36
83 | 19390270 |Washer 3/8" SPR LK 200 8.51 1702
84 19391717 |WASHER-M30 FLAT 2686 42.52 114208.72
85 19394494 |WASHER SPECIAL GM PT NO-8387832 1860 54.46 101295.6

115808524.9




List of items where Partial stock required for Production and Other ZRs/RITES
Total Qty required | ltems not required for
SN BL NO. [TEM DESCRIPTION sTOCK for production as | production as well as
well as demanded not demanded by
by others others
MAIN BASE MACHINED (WITHOUT DRILL
1| 10021498 |1 o 15 2 13
2 | 10040407 |[PUSH ROD ASSY. 157 84 73
3 | 10050840 |TRIP LEVER ASSLY.-M.G. 32 7 25
4 | 10050851 |RESETLEVER 63 12 51
5 | 10050875 |LEVER AIR DAMPER 16 7 9
6 | 10050929 |AIR DAMPER DISC 53 2 51
7 | 10050942 |GEAR CASING & SUPPORT (MG) 7 2 5
8 | 10050966 |COVER 97 2 95
9 | 10060315 |3 BEND PIPE 36 5 31
10 | 10060479 |KV PIPE 48 2 46
PIPE(LUB.OIL PUMP TO LUB.OIL
11 | 10060509 |00 E2 bUMP END.) 30 7 23
ASSEMBLY LUB OIL STRAINER LESS
12 | 10063122 | "\ c\ s 17 8 9
13 | 10065179 |PLEATED PAPER FILTER ELEMENT 18 14 4
DEARATOR INSTALL (DEARATOR
R.S.PT.10071490 DRG.SKE-0934-2AND
14| 10071192 15EARATOR L.S.PT.10071489 DRG.0934- $ 2 3
1)
15 | 10080624 |DUCT OUTLET 18 2 16
16 | 10081318 |AFTER COOLER BLOWER ASSLY 16 4 12
FULLY MACHINED BRANCH PIPE
17 | 10120221 |\ aveR OUTLET HEADER) 168 22 146
COVER LUBE OIL FILTER AND
18 | 10120831 | 52 22 30
F/M. BRACH PIPE WATER OUTLET
19 | 10120981 | -, -0 88 24 64
S [p—— Elt::zs \Ifl\IATER OUT LET MACHINED o 2 a
BRACKET FUEL OIL FILTER PRIMARY
21 | 10121365 |\ 0 <FCONDARY 34 8 26
COVER CONTROL SHAFT COMPART
22 | 10121389 |oee enp (casT) 63 4 59
| Prr—— El:légR PIPE CAP (LUBE OIL SUMP) a1 4 24
SPOOL BOTTOM (CAST) LUBE OIL
24 | 101217280 |00 nce 17 3 14
CAST MOUNTING BLOCK UPPER GEN.
25 | 10122000 |70G) ock 14 2 12
26 | 10122047 |HOUSING (OVER SPEED TRIP) CAST 75 7 68
27 | 10122059 |COVER (OVER SPEED TRIP) HOUSING 40 25 15
CAST
28 | 10122072 |CAST BACK PLATE LUB. OIL PUMP 16 2 14
29 | 10122084 |P/M CASING LUB. OIL PUMP 16 2 14

1 of%

B.L




List of items where Partial stock required for Production and Other ZRs/RITES

Total Qty required
for production as

Iltems not required for
production as well as

sn | PLNO. ITEM DESCRIPTION STOCK
well as demanded not demanded by
by others others

30 | 10122006 |CAST BODY (2" RELIEF VALVE SPECIAL) 15 2 13

) —— ﬁéﬁ; )AIR ELBOW (CYL. BLOCK TO CYL. o p p
BRACKET-LOWER(GEN.TO BASE)

32 [ 10122436 | -5 oTiNG) PL NO.10122436 (R.S) i 2 16
BRACKET-LOWER (GEN. TO

33 | 10122448 |5, op)(CASTING) PL.NO.10122448 (L.S) 27 2 25
PIPE LUB OIL INLET TO LUB OIL

34 | 10122692 |graINER CAST 14 3 1
CAST AIR ELBOW (TURBO TO AFTER

35 | 10122801 |00 oo 13 a 9
ELBOW CRANKCASE VENTILATION

36 | 10130408 |5 CUreElvG 24 2 2
THRUST COLLAR (AIR DAMPER SHAFT

37 | 10130708 | (UE-LEED Trie) 58 9 49
MAIN BEARING CAP (INT) DROP

38 | 10140177 |L o o 96 a4 52
NUT WINGED (MAIN BEARING STUD

39 | 10140210 |10t e ING) 2151 24 2127
NUT WINGED CENTRE MAIN BRG STUD

40 | 10140232 | 700 oRaNG) 153 9 144

41 | 10140281 |FUEL PUMP INLET 82 20 62

42 | 10140335 |YOKE (AIR & EXAUST VALVE) FORGING 853 60 793

43 | 10140438 |DRIVE GEAR LUB OIL PUMP [ FORGING ] 8 6 2

44 | 10140475 |CRANK SHAFT GEAR (FORGING) 20 a 16
IMPELLER FORGING As per
Drg.No.26A79001-1 Alt.- d Material

45 | 10140578 1gpec No. 31PD5360 Rev. R3 [ PL No.- b . m
10140578 |

46 | 10140712 |BOLT (CRANK SHAFT GEAR) 98 40 58

47 | 10140864 |SADDLE INTER MAIN BRG. FORGING 214 12 202
SADDLE CENTRE MAIN BEARING

48 | 10140888 | Zob oS 33 2 31
LIFTER (MACHINING) FUEL PUMP

49 | 10140920 |of TERATES 89 12 77

50 | 10141042 |SHAFT (MACH) (ROTOR 350 C) 114 5 109
EYE BOLT ENGINE LIFTER GEN END

51 | 101a1261 (XS0 11 2 9
SHAFT (CRANK SHAFT EXTENSION) TO
DLW DRGNO.19874708-182 AND TO PT

52 | 10141406 |\~ 10141406 ALT "B" AND MATERIAL & 2 3
SPECIFICATION NO. D-81340.

53 | 10141560 |EXTENSION SHAFT (UPSET FORGING) 16 4 12
Connecting Rod Cap Integral with Rod Drop
Forging.As per Spec.31PD5100(Rev-7)As

54 [ 10142083 | hrg No.17A-72030-3, (PLNo.10142083| 113 16 97
)

55 | 10143040 |CAM SHAFT GEAR ( PROOF MACHINED ) 32 2 30

56 | 10143166 |BODY FUEL PUMP CROSS HEAD (FOR = - ”

STIFFER UNIT CAM SHAFT)

20f22



List of items where Partial stock required for Production and Other ZRs/RITES

Total Qty required
for production as

Iltems not required for
production as well as

SN | PLNO. ITEM DESCRIPTION STOCK
well as demanded not demanded by
by others others

57 | 10160061 |SPRING (L.O. STRAINER) 49 7 42

58 | 10170054 |GASKET-WATER PUMP SPACER PLATE 50 14 36

59 | 10170066 |GASKET-COVER TO HOUSING 182 50 132

PRy E—— S:S;(ET (COVER FOR CYL. BLOCK GEN. = > Py
GASKET-EXTENSION SHAFT OIL SEAL

ol | serrerey | O 123 a 119
GASKET ( CONTROL COMPARTMENT

62 | 10170182 |-\/ER TO CYLENDER BLOCK) e 2 716
GASKET (OIL SEAL RETAINER TO

63 | 10170200 |DIAPHRAM FUEL CONTROL 59 2 57
COMPARTMENT)

64 | 10170285 |GASKET-0.S.T.TO CYLBLOCK 40 4 36

—r S/Eai.gET-WATER OUTLET HDR TO CYL i s —
GASKET AIR ELBOW TO CYLINDER

66 | 10170492 [SASKES AR ELES 95 12 83

67 | 10170534 |GASKET EXHAUST MAINFOLD 805 10 795

68 | 10170613 |GASKET-AIR ELBOW TO CYL BLOCK 54 a4 10

69 | 10170625 |GASKET - COPPER 4347 540 3807

70 | 10170662 |GASKET LUBE OIL DEPTH GAUGE 21 2 19

71 | 10170698 |GASKET-CAMSHAFT GEAR COVER 156 20 136
GASKET -CAMSHAFT GEAR COVER TO

72 | 10170881 [SOSKET S 24 4 20
GASKET -INSPECTION COVER ON GEAR

73 | 10170893 [SAS5C 46 4 42
GASKET ACCESS FLANGE GEAR

74 | 10170911 |0, oiNG AND SUPPORT 6 2 4

75 | 10170972 |GASKET -FAN DRIVE 80 2 78
GASKET [ EXT. SHAFT OIL SEALTO

7 | towmoses oot i) 94 4 90
GASKET FOR FILLER PLATE UNDER AR

77 | 10170096 |SASKE 145 6 139
GASKET -FOR FILLER PLATE UNDER AIR

78 | 10171000 | 2755 57 6 51

79 | 10171010 |GASKET -FOR OIL CATCHER GEN. END 12 2 10
GASKET CYLINDER BLOCK TO TURBO

80 | 10171034 |G SEELS 13 2 11
GASKET GEAR COVER TO CYL. BLOCK

81 | 10171086 SASKETS 13 2 11
GASKET RIGHT SIDE BETWEEN

82 | 10171060 |q\;bpORT & GEAR CASING & BASE T8 2 74

83 | 10171071 |GASKET AFTER COOLER TO SUPPORT 18 2 16

84 | 10171125 |GASKET BLOWER TO GEAR CASING 14 2 12

85 | 10171174 |GASKET COPPER 23 4 19

86 | 10171204 |GASKET AIR ELBOW TO TURBO 17 2 15

3 of%

B.L




List of items where Partial stock required for Production and Other ZRs/RITES

Total Qty required
for production as

Items not required for
production as well as

SN | PLNO. ITEM DESCRIPTION STOCK
well as demanded not demanded by
by others others

87 | 10171230 |'ORING 15 2 13

88 | 10171400 |GASKET DUCT OUTLET AFTER COOLER ' 9 13
HSG

89 | 10171411 |GASKET DUCT INLET AFTER COOLER 15 2 13
GASKET END COVER WOODWARD

90 | 10174795 |- vronOR HOUSING 15 12 3

91 | 10174862 |GASKET LUB OIL COOLER 79 2 77

92 | 10175283 |GASKET -TURBO LUB OIL FILTER 53 2 51

U —— SI/:TSKET FOR TURBO LUB.OIL FILTER io 2 8
GASKET WATER CONNECTION TO

94 | 10175581 |\ " \NDER HEAD 394 12 382
GASKET WATER CONNECTION

95 | 10175593 |CYLINDER HEAD TOBLOCK(SPECIAL 1132 12 1120
FLEXIBLE CONN.) BLOCK

96 | 10176056 |KIT FOR GASKET (COPPER) 2 1 1

97 | 10193753 |POINTER 64 2 62

98 | 10210714 |GUIDE [ VALVE LEVER YOKE ] 8368 270 8098

99 | 10210740 |ADJUSTING SCREW VALVE LEVER 98 60 38

100 | 10210880 |DOWEL CONNECTING ROD 16 12 4
SPL STUD BOLT(CAM SHAFT

101 | 10211020 |01 ING) 657 112 545

102 | 10211032 |STUD INJECTION TUBE TO CYL HD 3140 420 2720

103 | 10216558 |CAM SHAFT CYL 5AND 6 52 29 23

104 | 10216571 |CAM SHAFT CYL 1 AND 2 56 29 27
MODIFIED STUD-BOLT

105 | 10217538 | /'y \\TERMEDIATE) 3 5 26

106 | 10220136 |NUT-2 1/2"-12(EXTENSION SHAFT) 14 7 7

107 | 10220653 |PIPE PLUG 620 120 500
PLUG(CYL.BLOCK LIFTING HOLE) FOR

108 | 10221256 || \-riNG WITHOUT GENERATOR. o 2 9

109 | 10236211 |NON RETURN VALVE 154 16 138

110 | 10240111 |SHIM (OST TO CYL.BLOCK) 208 59 149

111 | 10240585 |SPRING LATCH 12 2 10
SHIM (BETWEEN WOOD WORD

112 | 10240603 |~y eRNER & GEAR) 210 4 206

113 | 10240676 |SHIM (CONT.HOUSING TO SUPPORT) 67 2 65

114 | 10240755 |TY-RAP 185 8 177
CORE AFTER COOLER (MG) ( AIR TO AIR

115 | 10240810 |AFTER COOLER ) TO DLW PART NO. 31 2 29

10240810 AND DRG. NO. 28B 71415

40f 22



List of items where Partial stock required for Production and Other ZRs/RITES
Total Qty required | items not required for
- PLINO. ITEM DESCRIPTION STOCK for production as | production as well as
well as demanded not demanded by
by others others

CAP SCREW(EXHAUST MANIFOLD PIPE

116 | 10241619 TYPE) 1/2"-13 X 2.5/8" 213 40 173
V-BAND COUPLING DOUBLE BOLT

117 | 10244130 (EXHAUST MANIFOLD) 20 10 10
CONNECTOR BELLOWS TYPE STREAME

118 | 10245637 |LINE EXHAUST MANIFOLD THIS IS 35 10 25
SAFTY ITEM
BELLOW CONNECTOR FOR GE TURBO

119 | 10249163 [ o o r ey TEM 47 10 37

120 | 10272367 |CLAMP KIT FOR 6 CYL ENG 14 2 12
HOSE ASSEMBLY LUBE OIL DRAIN

121 | 10272574 | e\ TRIFUGE TO BASE i 2 35
KIT 01(06 CYL) KIT FOR SPECIAL CAP

122 | 10272768 SCREW(USED INE S) 18 2 16
KIT:-02(KIT FOR NUTS) (Used In ES) KIT

123 | 10272793 (06-CYLINDER) 4 2 2
KIT:-03(KIT FOR WASHER) (Used In ES)

124 | 10272823 | (06 Cylinder) 20 2 18
KIT 04(6 CYL) KIT FOR CAP

125 | 10272859 SCREW(USED IN ES) 18 2 16
DEE SHACKLE WITH CONNECTION PIN

126 | 11026224 |75 |5 A SAFETY ITEM" 78 72 -

127 | 11034490 |DRAW HEAD ASSEMBLY AS PER DRG. 86 4 82
Propeller Shaft Style Il With Flange and
Fastner, As Per Drg Table-c Line 3 Pt.No.

128 | 11050238 168568 specn.as perdrg. "THIS IS A . 2 1
SAFETY ITEM"
TRACTION MOTOR BLOWER FRONT

129 | 11053677 (11000 CFM) 15 6 9
LUB OIL FILTER ASSEMBLY (DISH

130 | 11055420 BOTTOM TYPE 6 2 4

131 | 11055870 |[TRACTION MOTOR BLOWER(REAR) 9 6 3
PIPE FITTING FOR AFTER COOLER (

132 | 11065710 OUTLET) 4 3 1

133 | 11066301 |BEND PIPE 5 2 3

134 | 11066880 |AIR MANIFOLD R.S. 8 2 6

135 | 11068565 |PIPE FITTING 6 2 4

136 | 11068589 |PIPE FITTING 4 2 F
SHIM ( AIR COMPRESSOR ) MATERIAL

137 | 11103942 (oo 20000 155 151 4
RADIATOR FAN GEAR BOX SHIM

138 | 11105999 |DRG.NO.671V24440 ALT.A SPEC.AS PER 86 82 4
DRG.

139 | 11120526 |BLOCK 106 48 58

140 | 11120540 |BLOCK 94 40 54

141 | 11120551 |BLOCK 15 8 7

142 | 11126188 |E.C.C. SPACER 41 24 17

143 | 11126309 |COMPRESSOR SPACER 176 158 18

144 | 11129062 |COMPRESSOR SPACER 454 64 390

B.L'W.




List of items where Partial stock required for Production and Other ZRs/RITES

Total Qty required
for production as

Items not required for
production as well as

SN | PLNO. ITEM DESCRIPTION el o sl B gty el
by others others
145 | 11160512 |RETAINING BOLT 105 16 89
146 | 11164268 |EQUALISER TIE PIN 12 32 80
147 | 11172551 |WASHER 120 32 88
148 | 11180146 |FITTING 31 10 21
149 | 11190139 |KEY 22 16 6
150 | 11190140 |KEY 28 16 12
151 | 11190164 |KEY 14 4 10
152 | 11248686 oo B CKET SUPPORT PLATE 86 16 70
153 | 11246698 |Dane o o/ CKET SUPPORTPLATE 56 16 40
154 | 11250288 |VALVE MARKER (R.H.) 162 12 150
155 | 11250280 |VALVE MARKER (LH.) 163 12 151
o8| “41zs0ses. |20 BESTER ANELEPRAGHET 307 24 283
157 | 11250318 |0 DEG ANGLE BRACKET COUPLING % P pe
112'X 112
158 | 11253060 |VALVE MARKER F.P. 166 12 154
159 | 11253071 |VALVE MARKER B.P. 223 12 211
160 | 11270100 [SONDED g':‘ﬁ?ﬁ;fgf&sgfsmgg-m 123.797 65 58.797
161 | 11270287 |GASKET LUBE OIL FILTER COVER 56 2 54
162 | 11270421 |GASKET (PIPE FITTING) 10 2 8
163 | 11270433 |GASKET (PIPE FITTING) 13 2 11
164 | 11270469 |GASKET (PIPE FITTING) 26 2 24
165 | 11270536 |GASKET 29 a 25
166 | 11270550 |SYNTHETIC RUBBER RING 50 16 34
167 | 11270561 |GASKET (2" REGULATING VALVE ) 23 2 21
168 | 11270767 |CONNECTION SLEEVE 21 4 17
169 | 11270779 |GASKET EXHAUST STACK 16 4 12
170 | 11270801 |CONNECTION SLEEVE OR RUBBER y n .
171 | 11272703 |IGHT WEIGHT FLEXIBLE DEFROSTER . - -
172 | mzrants |HGHT gtfg?»;z :;LEXIBLE DEFROSTER - 5 =
173 | 11275649 |INSULATION CEILING 1142.191 36.46 1105.731
174 | 11275753 |WEATHER STRIP 104.75 27 77.75

6 of 22



q. ¥. Pl

List of items where Partial stock required for Production and Other ZRs/RITES

Total Qty required
for production as

Iltems not required for
production as well as

SN | PLNO. ITEM DESCRIPTION STOCK well as demanded not demended by
by others others
175 | 11276149 ggg;'épsgggwsmh? MPLESIFOR 750 8 742
i wimetes | MRETIERLCCOEMAE DS |11, g : 1
177 | 11276344 |AXLE BOX CROWN LINERR 658 288 370
178 | 11280451 |COUPLING 3/4" TYPE Ill A 28 5 23
179 | 11282540 [COUPLING 1/4 "STYLE-| 46 20 26
180 | 11282551 [COUPLING 1/4 IN 462 23 439
181 | 11282575 |COUPLING 3/8 STYLE-| 4 2 2
182 | 11282605 |COUPLING 1/2" STYLE | 96 13 83
183 | 11282617 |COUPLING 1/2" STYLE 2 15 7 8
184 | 11282630 |COUPLING 3/4" STYLE | 32 13 19
185 | 11282691 |COUPLING 1-1/4" STYLE | 140 35 105
186 | 11282721 |COUPLING 1-1/2" STYLE | 62 20 42
187 | 11283130 |[REDUCER COUPLING 1/2" X 3/8" STYLE | 14 4 10
18 | 11283168 :’I\’IEDUCER COUPLING 1/2" X 3/8" STYLE 10 3 2
189 | 11283178 |REDUCER COUPLING 3/4" X 1/4" STYLE | 16 12 4
190 | 11283210 |REDUCER COUPLING 3/4" X 3/8" STYLE | 5 4 1
P — :]?EDUCER COUPLING 3/4" X 1/2" STYLE- 16 9 4
192 | 11283415 |REDUCER COUPLING 1" X 3/4" STYLE | 24 14 10
ioi | sizssza :QEDUCER COUPLING (1" X 1-1/4") STYLE | 18 12 a
194 | 11283890 2RESE,)Tuch:-||E~J§3 COUPLING 300 PSI 2" X 1-1/ -~ 10 74
195 | 11284146 |REDUCER COUPLING 3/8" X 1/8" STYLE | 427 10 417
196 | 11284547 |ELBOW 1/4" X 90 DEGREE -I 77 64 13
197 | 11284572 |ELBOW 3/8" 743 100 643
198 | 11284602 |ELBOW 1/2" X 90 DEGREE STYLE | 48 14 34
199 | 11284614 |ELBOW 1/2" X 90 DEGREE STYLE II 1071 224 847
200 | 11284699 |ELBOW 1-1/4" X 90 DEGREE STYLE | 34 26 8
ELBOW 1-1/4" X 1-1/4" X 90 DEG [L D
201 | 11284717 |FILTER MOUNTING PIPING FULLY 4 2 2
MACHINE

202 | 11284729 |ELBOW 1-1/2" X 90 DEGREE STYLE | 34 8 26
203 | 11284742 |ELBOW 1-1/2" X 1-1/2" X 90 DEG STYLE IlI 5 2 3

7of§

B.L




List of items where Partial stock required for Production and Other ZRs/RITES

Total Qty required | Items not required for

sv| mwo | mewosscmerow | sooc | ferprotiionss, |produeien o uelae
by others others

204 | 11284766 |ELBOW 2"X 90 DEGREE STYLE Il 48 6 40
205 | 11285035 |REDUCING ELBOW 1/4" X 1/8" STYLE-IV 449 5 444
206 | 11285278 |REDUCING ELBOW 3/4" X 1/2" 144 80 64
207 | 11285412 |REDUCING ELBOW 1" X 3/4" 216 55 161
208 | 11285497 |REDUCER ELBOW (1.1/4" X 3/4") 34 23 11
209 | 11285539 |REDUCING ELBOW 1-1/4" X 1" 381 24 357
210 | 11286623 |ELBOW 1/2"X 1/2" X 45 DEG STYLE Ill 20 18 2
211 | 11286660 |ELBOW 1"X 45 DEGREE STYLE | 354 25 329
212 | 11286714 |ELBOW 1-1/4" X 1-1/4" X 45 DEG STYLE IlI 29 17 12
213 | 11286726 |ELBOW 1-1/2" X 45 DEGREE STYLE | 448 3 445
214 | 11287070 |TEE 1/4" STYLE | a4 10 31
215 | 11287081 |TEE 1/4" STYLE VI 46 20 26
216 | 11287135 |TEE 3/8" STYLE| 318 62 256
217 | 11287226 |TEE-1/2" NPT ISO NPT 72 68 4
218 | 11287238 |TEE 1/2" STYLE Il 22 18 4
219 | 11287391 |TEE 1-1/4" X 1-1/4" X 1-1/4" STYLE IIl 17 2 15
220 | 11288231 |REDUCING TEE 1/2"X3/8" X 1/2" STYLE IV 608 55 553
S (e —— REDUCING TEE 1/2" X 1/2" X 3/8" STYLE 70 27 43
222 | 11288450 |RED TEE 3/4" X 1/2" X 1/2" STYLE IlI 25 2 23
223 | 11288656 |REDUCING TEE 1"X 1" X 3/4" STYLE | 40 26 14
321 | 11288814 FEDUCER TEE 1-1/4" X 1" X 1-1/4" STYLE 26 12 14
E r—— ::IilEDUCING TEE 1/4" X 1/4" X 1/8" STYLE - - 20 33
226 | 11289016 |UNION SOCKET 1/4" 5871 92 5779
227 | 11289028 |UNION SOCKET 3/8" 381 66 315
228 | 11289030 |UNION SOCKET 1/2" 484 232 252
229 | 11289041 |UNION SOCKET 3/4" 143 113 30
230 | 11289065 |UNION SOCKET 1-1/4" 30 4 26
231 | 11289077 |UNION SOCKET 1.1/2" 148 4 144
232 | 11289089 |UNION SOCKET 2" 167 8 159
233 | 11289211 |UNION ELBOW 1/4" X 90 DEGREE 102 35 67

80f22



List of items where Partial stock required for Production and Other ZRs/RITES
Total Qty required | Items not required for
SN | PLNO. ITEM DESCRIPTION STOCK v:‘;h';g’d d”;::: da; pr:gr;:;r;:::’etl)lyas
by others others
234 | 11289223 |UNION ELBOW 3/8" 1043 30 1013
235 | 11289235 |UNION ELBOW 1/2" X 90 DEGREE 40 26 14
236 | 11289284 |UNION ELBOW 2" X 90 DEGREE 120 12 108
237 | 11289510 |UNION TEE 1/4" ON RUN STYLE | 30 25 5
238 | 11289521 |UNION TEE 1/4" ON OUTLET STYLE-II 5 2 3
239 | 11289569 |UNION TEE 1/2" OUTLET STYLE Il 487 26 461
240 | 11289582 |UNION TEE 3/4" OUTLET STYLE Il 84 20 64
241 | 11289600 g:;%NJ:ﬂh}; IRUTEEE- FLOGR FUsME 253 26 227
242 | 11289612 |UNION TEE 1-1/4" ON RUN STYLE | 461 54 407
243 | 11290780 |SQ. HD. PIPE PLUG 1/2" STL. 36 6 30
244 | 11290869 |SQ.HEAD PIPE PLUG 1.1/2" 52 12 40
245 | 11291035 |PIPE PLUG 1/4" CAST IRON SQ. HD. 177 66 111
246 | 11291072 [SQ. HD. PIPE PLUG 1/2" 655 148 507
247 | 11291114 |SQ. HD. PIPE PLUG 1" 61 26 35
248 | 11291709 |PIPE PLUG 3/4" SOCKET HEAD 102 » 74 28
249 | 11291746 |PIPE PLUG 1.1/4 IN 128 2 126
250 | 11295132 |PIPE NIPPLE 1/2IN 135 2 133
251 | 11304224 |PLUG 1/8 " NPT (HEXAGON SOCKET) 4819 4 4815
252 | 11320047 |MALE CONNECTOR 1/4" OD X 1/4" PT 234 27 207
253 | 11320126 |WALECONNECTOR TZ COXTBPT | 7 5 706
254 | 11320151 |MALE CONNECTOR 5/8" OD X 1/2" PT 988 584 404
255 | 11320205 I:HIAPLTE) CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY( 1" OD X 40 20 20
e | o [[IMECOECTOR T ODX T | > 7
2 | samoon |[EMAECONECTORSI GORTARY. | 1y o 0
258 | 11320333 |FEMALE CONNECTOR 1/2"OD X 1/4" PT 613 50 563
e | vommgr [FISLECOREETOREFOOX TR | g y :
260 | 11320424 |UNION ASSLY 1/4"0OD X1/4" OD 30 14 16
2o | roroms [ e VB FTING NN | : :
FLARELESS TYPE TUBE FITTING 45
262 | 11320564 E’EG MALEELBOW ASSLY 3/8" OD X 1/4" 146 32 114

9 nfg:
-l




List of items where Partial stock required for Production and Other ZRs/RITES

Total Qty required
for production as

ltems not required for
production as well as

SN | PLNO. ITEM DESCRIPTION STOCK
well as demanded not demanded by
by others others

FLARELESS TYPE TUBE FITTING 90

263 | 11320867 |DEG. MALEELBOW ASSLY 1/4" OD X 1/4" 598 100 498
PT
FLARELESS TYPE TUBE FITTING 90

264 | 11320692 |DEG. MALEELBOW ASSLY 3/8" OD X 1/4" 184 74 110
PT
FLARELESS TYPE TUBE FITTING 90

265 | 11320710 |DEG. MALEELBOW ASSLY 3/8" OD X 3/8" 190 24 166
PT
FLARELESS TYPE TUBE FITTING 90

266 | 11320734 |DEG. MALEELBOW ASSLY 1/2" OD X 3/8" 1240 20 1220
PT
FLARELESS TYPE TUBE FITTING 90

267 | 11320758 |DEG. MALEELBOW ASSLY 1/2" OD X 1/2" 10 7 3
PT

=] pp— gnééE ELBOW 5/8" OD X 172" PT x 90 12 o -
FLARELESS TUBE FITTING 90 FEMALE

269 | 11320928 |\ iy 58" OD X 1/2 " PT 61 20 41
FLARELESS TUBE FITTING 90 DEGREE

270 | 1321027 |p oo UNION ASSLY. 3/8" 0D X 38" op| 110 20 50
FLARELESS TUBE FITTING MALE

271 | 11321143 |BRANCH TEE 1/4" OD X 1/4 " OD X 1/4" 10 6 4
PT
MALE BRANCH TEE ASSLY 3/8' OD X 3/8

AR T el 208 14 194
FLARELESS TUBE FITTING FEMALE

273 | 11321295 | o ANCH TEES/8" OD X 5/8 " OD X 1/2" PT i 2 3
FLARELESS TUBE FITTING TEE UNION

20 | viaEnes | 42 16 26
FLARELESS TUBE FITTING TEE UNION

o RS T e e e UL 239 10 229
FLARELESS TUBE FITTING MALE RUN

276 | MRN8 [T T 184 10 174
FLARELESS TUBE FITTING REDUCER

277 | 11321714 |2 e o 14 2 12
FLARELESS TUBE FITTING REDUCER

278 | 11321726 |00 o0 37 2 35
FLARELESS TUBE FITTING REDUCER

270 | 11az7as [ LB oD 109 4 105
3/4" D TYPE (FLEXIBLE) PIPE COUPLING

260 | 11325033 | oe oo o 110 20 90
3/4" D TYPE FLEXIBLE COUPLING

281 | 11325004 |/ 14 10 4
D TYPE FLEXIBLE COUPLING (FOR 1"

282 | 11325100 |5\ 000 20 10 10

253 | 11325197 ?IZT"YPE FLEXIBLE ELBOW-90 DEG FOR P P -
D TYPE FLEXIBLE ELBOW-90 DEG FOR

284 | 11325203 |0 "0 O 722 228 494

285 | 11325240 S'TYPE FLEXIBLE ELBOW-90 DEG FOR o " .

286 | 11327509 |HOSE ASSLY (LO. DRAIN TURBO TO » 04 e
BASE)
HOSE ASSLY. FOR CONTROL DESK

287 | 11327534 |\\/KF OF HOSE -PARKER-POLYFLEX 520 60 460

288 | 11327583 |PIPE FITTING HOSE ASSLY. 25 4 21

100of 22



g. 3..&0

List of items where Partial stock required for Production and Other ZRs/RITES

Total Qty required | ltems not required for
- PL NO. EM DESCRIFTION STOCK for production as | production as well as

well as demanded not demanded by

by others others

289 | 11327595 |PIPE FITTING HOSE ASSLY. 110 4 106
290 | 11327613 |PIPE FITTING HOSE ASSLY. 8 4 4
291 | 11327625 |HOSE ASSLY 4 2 2
292 | 11327637 |HOSE ASSLY.FOR SANDER PIPING 405 150 255
293 | 11327649 |PIPE FITING HOSE ASSLY. 23 4 19
294 | 11327790 [HOSE ASSLY. 18 4 14
295 | 11327844 |HOSE ASSLY. 6 3 3
296 | 11327856 |HOSE ASSLY. 10 4 6
297 | 11327893 |HOSE ASSLY. 35 4 31
298 | 11327900 |HOSE ASSLY. 13 2 11
200 | rramon [ o O | 1 s
300 | 11328149 |FLANGE (FOR HOSE ASSLY) 143 8 135
301 | 11328230 |MALE ADAPTER 376 2 374
302 | 11328381 |PIPE FITTING HOSE ASSLY 18 8 10
e pre— ggRAiEP;TgEHOSE COUPLING FOR A 64 56
304 | 11328472 Q:SEBRAKE HOSE COULPING FOR FEED o0 15 5
305 | 11329683 |MALE ADAPTER 479 106 373
306 | 11329695 |MALE ELBOW 68 18 50
307 | 11329701 |ADAPTER MALE 499 24 475
308 | 11329737 |ADAPTER MALE 79 20 59
309 | 11329749 |ADAPTER MALE 12 8 4
S0 | itagorm, [0S TER Nl TR - AR AR 12 2 10
311 | 11329920 |ADAPTER (MALE) 19 2 17
312 | 11329932 |ADAPTER (MALE) 160 6 154
313 | 11329956 |ADOPTER MALE 7/8"-14X1/2"-14 PTF 46 26 20
314 | 11340010 |CLAMP FOR 3/8" NB.MILD STL.PIPE 623 70 553
315 | 11340022 %g“ép ARSYL.FOR SORID COFPER 15224 809 14415
316 | 11340034 |CLAMP FOR 1/2" STL.PIPE 680 154 526
317 | 11340046 |CLAMP ASSLY. FOR 3/4" NB STL PIPE 317 159 158
318 | 11340058 |[CLAMP FOR 1"MILD STL.TUBE 471 176 295

11 ofg
=




List of items where Partial stock required for Production and Other ZRs/RITES

Total Qty required
for production as

Items not required for
production as well as

SN | PLNO. ITEM DESCRIPTION STOCK
well as demanded not demanded by
by others others
319 | 11340071 |CLAMP FOR 1-1/4" NBMILD STL.PIPE 1154 719 435
320 | 11340083 |CLAMP FOR 1-1/2'NB. MILD STL PIPE 546 70 476
321 | 11340125 |CLAMP FOR 3"NB MILD STEEL PIPE 458 92 366
PIPE CLAMP 38 MM X 64 MM X 115 MM
322 | 11340204 |[MDF BOARD EXTERIOR GRADE(NON- 919 24 895
LAMINATED)]
323 | 11340265 |UNIVERSAL CLAMP 122 12 110
324 | 11340411 |HINGE 4"X4" 7503 250 7343
325 | 11340514 |Type "B" Handle for Spot Welding 1295 36 1259
326 | 11342857 |POP TYPE REVIT(Aluminium) 4565 1200 3365
327 | 11343175 |CLAMP FOR 3/4"STEEL PIPE 3232 50 3182
328 | 11345779 |HINGE 4" X 4" 5327 100 5227
MAIN RESERVOIR ASSLY 21350 CU.INCH
329 | 11374032 350 L TR. (MR-1I) THIS IS A SAFETY ITEM ? g ¢
FEED VALVE F-2(ESCORT DRG.NO.1KB-
1143 ISSUE 5),C2N(SIL
330 | 11376545 |DRG.NO.29197201 REV-02) FT-1(FTIL 25 24 1
DRG.NO.025071075 AND PART
NO.507001700) THIS IS A SAFETY ITEM
MAIN RESERVOIR ASSLY 21350 CU.INCH
331 | M377860 |, 350 LTR. (MR-I) THIS IS A SAFETY ITEM ’ 2 3
332 | 11390130 |1.1/4" CHECK VALVE 115 30 85
CUT OUT COCK BALL TYPE-3/8"
333 | 11397020 | VT OOVE 193 111 82
CUT OUT COCK BALL TYPE (VENTING &
334 | 113e7032 | o OV ERS 57 43 14
335 | 11410115 |COMMPRESSION SPRINGE 2 17 7 10
336 | 11410164 |SPRINGE FOR RADIATOR 134 32 102
RADIATOR FAN ASSLY (MG)
337 | 11420273 |MATL.SPECN.AS PER DRG. 'THIS IS A 7 5 2
SAFETY ITEM"
TRACTION MOTOR BLOWER FRONT AS
338 | 11434466 |- 20SO SPEC NO.MPO.2400.11 3 2 1
339 | 11440302 |STRAINER 30 22 8
CHOKE FITTING 5/16" DRG NO.TPL-0046
340 | 11440314 |, o5 SPECN.AS PER DRG. i 12 56
STEEL BALL 3/8" DRG.NO. SPEC CHART
341 | 11440430 |1 1p 99020 IINE 009 ALT.NIL. 23 4 19
AIR FLOW MEASURING GAUGE SELF
342 | 11445506 |, | \;\\NATED WITH LED. 0 12 48
&'SINGLE PRESSURE-GAUGE (B.P)
343 | 11445518 |SELF ILLUMINATED WITH LED (THIS IS A 89 57 32

SAFETY ITEM)

12 0f 22



List of items where Partial stock required for Production and Other ZRs/RITES

q. 3.5l

Total Qty required
for production as

ltems not required for
production as well as

SN | PLNO. ITEM DESCRIPTION STOCK
well as demanded not demanded by
by others others

BOOSTER AIR GAUGE SELF

344 | 11445543 |, | UMINATED WITH (LED) Bl 21 30

345 | 11453631 |TUBE BEND 3"NBX90 DEG. 1026 18 1008

346 | 11453655 [TUBE BEND 2.1/2"NB X 90 DEG. 391 2 389

347 | 11454222 [STOPPER BOTTOM 12 4 8

348 | 11458045 | 'BER GLASS BAG FILTER(SECONDARY e a4 9
FILTER)

349 | 11458069 |PYST COLLECTOR & EXTRACTION . 2 9
PIPING

150 | 11458562 |"V'NDOW VISOR DRG.NO TPL-8518 52 24 28
ALTA.

351 | 11459694 |DECALKIT 27 6 21

352 | 11487549 |LOCO BRAKE RELEASE SWITCH 108 12 96

353 | 11521934 |DAMPER BRACKET 119 32 87
SPRING SEAT ASSLY (AS PER

354 | 11522045 |DRAWINSPRING SEAT ASSLY AS PER 213 32 181
DRAWING

355 | 11522100 |BRAKE RIGGING KIT AS PER DRAWING 12 8 4

356 | 11522677 |[SAND BOX ASM 94 16 78

357 | 11522689 |SAND BOX ASM. 45 16 29

358 | 11522690 |SANDER BRACKET 117 16 101

359 | 11522707 |SANDER BRACKET 128 16 112

360 | 11522719 |[BRACKET 92 16 76

361 | 11522720 |BRACKET 92 18 74
KIT FOR MR SUPPORT BRACKET "THIS

362 | 11532506 | o »'oncETy ITEM 86 8 78

363 | 11533780 |BUMPER SUPPORT BRACKET ASSLY. 52 4 48

364 | 11533791 [BUMPER SUPPORT GUSSET ASSLY. 33 4 29
ITEM KIT [ FOR PERFORATED SHEET |

365 | 11533845 | oo oo 40 2 38

366 | 11533936 |[HAND RAIL APPLICATION (WDS6ADT) 23 8 15

367 | 11540515 |Inspector seat assembly 291 60 231

368 | 11547960 |[DUST EXTRACTION PIPING. 6 2 4

369 | 11562626 |PIPE FITTING AFTER COOLER ( INLET) 7 2 5

370 | 11563000 |PIPE FITTING FOR L.O.COOLER ( INLET) 7 2 5

371 | 11567004 [AIR MANIFOLD FINS TYPE 16 2 14
ASSY FOR PRIMARY FUEL OIL FILTER

372 | 11569037 |\ oo CKET 12 2 10

373 | 11660030 |MALE CONNECTOR 1/2" OD X 3/8" PT 11302 457 10845

13 ofg
-




List of items where Partial stock required for Production and Other ZRs/RITES

Total Qty required
for production as

Items not required for
production as well as

N | PLNO. ITEM DESCRIPTION STOCK
S well as demanded not demanded by
by others others
374 | 11660090 |MALE CONNECTOR 1/2" 0D X 1/4" PT 2715 128 2587
375 | 11660170 |FEMALE CONNECTOR 1/2" OD x 1/2" PT 121 94 27
376 | 11660181 |FEMALE CONNECTOR 1/2"0D X 3/8"PT 7741 423 7318
377 | 11660247 |MALE ELBOW 1/2" OD X 3/8"PT 1906 236 1670
378 | 11660296 |MALE ELBOW 1/2" OD X 1/4"PT 1792 244 1548
379 | 11660314 |90 Dig Female Elbow 5/8"0Dx1/2"PT 100 2 98
380 | 11660326 |FEMALE ELBOW 1/2"OD X 3/8" PT 4708 177 4531
381 | 11660338 |FEMALE ELBOW 1/2"OD X 1/2" PT 242 156 86
382 | 11660429 |TEE UNION 1/2"0ODX1/2"0ODX3/8"0D 19 13 6
383 | 11660478 |Male Run Tee Assly 1/2"0Dx1/2"ODx3/8"PT 494 109 385
384 | 11660510 |UNION 1/2"0D X 1/2"0OD 184 168 16
385 | 11660661 |90DEG ELBOW UNION 1/2"0D X 1/2"0D 1279 164 1115
386 | 11663042 |BEND ELBOW 1 X 90 DEGREE" 248 4 244
387 | 11663080 |[BEND ELBOW 1.1/4"X90 DEGREE 33 4 29
388 | 11663108 |[BEND ELBOW 2" X 80" 255 6 249
389 | 11663169 |[DOOR LOCK 161 90 71
390 | 11663170 |DOOR LOCK 249 90 159
391 | 11663431 |FUEL TRAP ASSLY 4 2 2
AIR RESERVOIR ASSLY .-350 LITRES.
392 | 11663522 |75 1S A SAFETY ITEM" s 8 36
393 | 11664101 |KIT FOR WELD PIPE FITTING 16 4 12
394 | 11664204 |[CLAMP 1/4" OD TUBE AS PER DRAWING 2919 170 2749
CEILING PERFORATED SHEET (1.2 MM
395 | 11664277 |THICK ALUMINIUM CEILING 595 X 1225 139 36 103
LG.)
GOVERNER OIL PUMP & BKT ASSLY
396 | 11664290 |\ /o'\cr SAFETY TEM" 10 6 4
397 | 11664332 |PIPE CLAMP ASSEMBLY 174 4 170
398 | 11664344 |CLAMP ASSLY.FOR 5/8"0D.COPPER 1076 52 1024
TUBE
399 | 11664356 |CLAMP ASSLY.FOR 5/8"COPPER TUBE 264 164 100
400 | 11664629 |CLAMP 155 4 151
401 | 11664642 |Clamp Assly 376 48 328
402 | 11664678 |F-EXIBLE HOSE ASSLY. TEFLON a3 2 -
(P.TFE)
403 | 11665040 [ALUMINIUM FINISH STRIP ROUND 3 MM 51 12 39

14 of 22



ud List of items where Partial stock required for Production and Other ZRs/RITES
o Total Qty required | ltems not required for
SN PL NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION STOCK for production as | production as well as
well as demanded not demanded by
by others others
404 | 11665336 |ARM REST ASSLY 14 12 2
o) [S—— 2825 ASSLY. FOR FUEL OIL GAUGE o . -
406 | 11665830 |CARBODY FILTER THIS IS A SAFETY o 3 .
ITEM
COMPREG SHEET 9 MM THK.
407 | 11667850 | npDOERING SIZE 1200 X 2440 MM X 9 MM “ 12 30
408 | 11667930 |KIT FOR DEARATOR BRACKET. 9 2 7
KIT FOR CLAMP(WDG-3A LOCO) FOR
409 | 11668659 (5 - o o 18 2 16
THERMOGUARD KIT DLW PART NO.
410 | 11669123 |11669123 PURCHASE SPECN.NO. MISC- 2898 171 2727
174 Rev.-1
411 | 11669160 |MODIFIED HAND BRAKE 63 18 a5
DOUBLE FERRULE COMPRESSION
412 | 11689512 |15 FITTING FOR WDS6AD 19 4 15
KIT FOR CLAMP WDS-6AD AIR BRAKE
413 | 11669548 |AS PER DRG.& PURCHASE 19 a 15
SPEC.MISC.165.
KIT FOR CLAMP WDS-6AD AIR BRAKE
414 | 11669561 |AS PER DRG.& PURCHASE 16 4 12
SPEC.MISC.165.
415 | 11700166 |[SHORT HOOD 7 4 3
416 | 11810622 |VERTICAL DAMPER AS PER DRAWING 83 32 51
CUT OUT COCK 1-1/4" WITH HANDLE
417 | 11811687 |0 oo 202 63 139
CUT OFF COCK 1 1/4" WITH HANDLE
418 | 11815334 [SEALED (VENTING TYPE ) THIS IS A 15 14 1
SAFETY ITEM
CUT OUT COCK 3/8"WITH VENTED
419 | 11815516 |4\ ANDLE SEALED INOPEN POSION 49 2 47
420 | 12140491 |FIELD SHUNTING CONTACTOR 259 9 250
ELECTRO MAGNETIC CONTACTOR
(CRANKING CONTACTOR) SUITABLE
FOR APPLICATION IN CONTROL PANEL
421 | 12140510 |OF 3100/3300 HP DIESEL ELECTRIC 27 18 9
LOCOMOTIVE (WORKING VOLTAGE 660
V. WORKING CURRENT 500 A) THIS IS A
SAFETY ITEM
GROUND RELAY (AS PER SAMPLE)
SUITABLE FOR APPLICATION IN
CONTROL PANEL OF 3100/3300HP
422 | 12141057 |DIESEL ELECTRIC LOCOMOTIVE 403 42 361
(WORKING VOLTAGE 120 VOLTS,
WORKING CURRENT 5 AMP.) AS PER
ENCLOSED DETAILS
BATTERY CUTOUT SWITCH SUITABLE
FOR APPLICATION IN 3100/3300 HP
423 | 12141082 |DIESEL ELECTRIC LOCOMOTIVE 30 26 4
(WORKING VOLTAGE 200 V,WORKING
CURRENT 200 AMP DC)

15 of§

B.L




List of items where Partial stock required for Production and Other ZRs/RITES

Total Qty required
for production as

Items not required for
production as well as

. ITEM DESCRIPTION STOCK
SN PLNO well as demanded not demanded by
by others others

CRANKING CONTROL CONTRACTOR
(AS PER GIVEN SAMPLE) SUITABLE FOR
APPLICATION IN 3100/3300 HP DIESEL

424 | 12141100 | - o1RIC LOCOMOTIVE (WORKING 2 10 1
VOLTAGE 110 VOLTS DC, WORKING
CURRENT 10 AMP DC).
OUTLINE OF GEN FIELD OVER LOAD

425 | 12170026 |0 L OF SENELS 13 10 3
ELECTRONIC SIGNALLING AUDIO

426 | 12178032 | oln 109 a5 64
FIELD CONTROL PANEL SUITABLE FOR
APPLICATION IN CONTROL CUBICLE OF

427 | 12201650 |3100/3300 HP DIESEL ELECTRIC 61 10 51
LOCOMOTIVE. AS PER ENCLOSED
DETAILS.
TRANSITION PANEL COMPLETE WITH

428 | 12201819 |- ,pns BHEL SCH.NO. 3078 7 5 22
ACCR MOUNTING PLATE BHEL

a2y | azaonsay | oA 693 20 673
8-LED INDICATION PANNEL FOR

a3 | 12202008 |20 RO E 39 30 9

231 | 12202005 |E LED INDICATOR PANEL FOR CONTROL| - P>
DESK

432 | 12242329 |LOAD AMMETER SHUNT 3 2 1

433 | 12242627 |LOAD CONTROL RESISTOR PANEL 352 31 321
FIELD SHUNTING RESISTOR FOR 3500

434 | 12242888 |7 =0 o0 84 3 81
THYRITE RESISTOR SUITABLE FOR
APPLICATION IN CONTROL CUBICLE OF

435 | 12300755 |3100/3300 HP DIESEL ELECTRIC 6 2 4
LOCOMOTIVE. AS PER ENCLOSED
DETAILS.

436 | 12313518 |MICRO SWITCH 26 24 2

437 | 12313660 |MOTOR CUT-OUT SWITCH (MCO) 82 11 71
MUSHROOM PUSH BUTTON ACTUATOR

438 | 12314870 [ SEROSETOSR 1598 450 1148
GENERAL ARRGT. OF HEAD LAMP

439 | 12319247 |G =T 79 67 12

440 | 12319387 |M.C.C.B. 100 AMPS.130 VOLTS D.C. 8 5 3
ELECTRON BEAM CABLE SIZE 3.0 MM

441 | 12330784 |o0\|ARE. THIS IS A SAFETY ITEM 20.99 50 40.99
ELECTRON BEAM CABLE SIZE 95 MM

anz | aassomne o e et 1425.028 539.93 885.098
LUG TERMINAL SIZE 6.0 MM SQUARE

aa3 | 12346706 |0 TERMIAL S8 927 370 557
LUG TERMINAL SIZE 240 MM SQUARE

aaa | 12346720 |02 [ERMIRAL SIE 1940 556 1384
LUG TERMINAL SIZE 240 MM SQUARE

aas | 12346743 |0 TERMINAL S 1210 124 1086
LUG TERMINAL SIZE 95 MM SQUARE

aas | 123a6974 |00 TERMIBAL SIZF 930 262 668
LUG TERMINAL SIZE 95 MM SQUARE

aa7 | 12346986 |02 [FRMAL DL 102 88 14
WIRE TERMINALS 1.5 MM SQR FOR E

aag | 12347073 g TEEIT 2305 2220 85

29 | 12347097 |WIRE TERMINALS 1.5 MM SQR FOR E = — =

BEAM CABLE

16 of 22



g.3.®0

List of items where Partial stock required for Production and Other ZRs/RITES

Total Qty required
for production as

Items not required for
production as well as

SN | PLNO. ITEM DESCRIPTION STOCK
well as demanded not demanded by
by others others

450 | 12360685 |METAL CLAD SOCKET 26 6 20
CLASSIFICATION LIGHT CONFORMING

451 | 12365038 |TO DLWS SPECIFICATION AND 98 10 88
ASSEMBLY-(R.H.)

452 | 12374532 |NAME PLATE LUMINUS & STICKER TYPE 131 24 107

453 | 12375019 |CABLE MARKER METALIC SMALL 318 18 300

454 | 12375020 |CABLE MARKER METALIC (BIG) 654 140 514
BLOCKING RECTIFIER SUITABLE FOR
APPLICATION IN CONTROL CUBICLE OF

455 | 12390940 |,160/3300 HP DIESEL ELECTRIC L 5 30
LOCOMOTIVE.

456 | 12470016 |GUARD BATTERY SWITCH 1 8 3

457 | 12470030 |FERRULE 2" CONDUIT (IN TWO HALVES) 99 42 57
ASSEMBLY OF CONNECTION COVER

ass | 12479652 [FooElALY OF CONT T 1109 168 941

459 | 12515012 |FLEX.CONDUIT PIPE 3/4" 65.54 57 8.54

460 | 12516016 |FLEXIBLE CONDUIT PIPE 1" 136.168 121 15.168

461 | 12517010 |FLEXIBLE CONDUIT PIPE 1.1/4 IN 236.16 27 209.16

462 | 12519017 |FLEX CONDUIT PIPE 2" 121 117 a
PLASTIC COATED FLEXIBLE CONDUIT &

463 | 12520850 [ < 4 2 2
COND FITTING KIT (FLEX

464 | 12520597 |0 o\NECTOR,COUPLING ETC) “ 6 33
COND.FITTING KIT (MALLEABLE C.1.)

465 | 12520615 ||\ SpECTION TEE,ELBOW,UNION ETC) 18 6 g
COND.FITTING KIT

466 | 12520627 |\ op| F REDUCER COUPLER etc) 2 6 17
OUTLET BOXWITH COVER DRG NO- DEL!

467 | 12523057 |6/0035A R-4 ITEM - | &DEL-6/35-2 R-6 36 12 24
ITEM-1

468 | 12523483 |CONNECTION BOX COMPLETE 7 6 1

469 | 12523495 |CONNECTION BOX COMPLETE 17 6 11

470 | 12529201 |BASE CLAMP 3/4" AND 1" CONDUIT 53721 270 53451
PVC NON ADHESIVE TAPE

471 | 12530013 |G 1898 618 1280
P.V.C. ADH.TAPE 3/4" 10M/ROLL WIDTH-

472 | 12530025 |20 +/- 1 MM THICKNESS 0.15 +/- 0.025 MM| 2332 1496 836
~EACH ROLL HAVING 10 METERS.

473 | 12536260 |INSULATOR BHEL SCH. NO. 129 20 4 16

474 | 12545065 |GROMMET 458 8 450
HEAT RESISTANT ADHESIVE GLASS

475 | 12654024 |TAPE W 25 MM +/-0.2 MM L - 10 M/ROLL 9531 20 9511

THICK - 0.18 MM +/- 10%

17 of%

B.L




List of items where Partial stock required for Production and Other ZRs/RITES

Total Qty required | Items not required for

sN | PLNO. ITEM DESCRIPTION STOCK \LZ:I ‘::d due(:nﬁ:: df;l prss:;g;';:::;e:;s

by others others

ACES(AUTOMATIC CONTROL OF
| s [Foneciem Ot | : ;
ALCO LOCO.(FOR WDG3A)

477 | 15013084 |IEX HEAD CAP SCREW SIZE1/4"20 X S — o
478 | 15013170 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW SIZE-1/4"20X 2| 1833 1734 99
479 | 15014289 |CAP SCREW 5/16"18 X 5-1/2" 172 1108 64
480 | 15015210 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW SIZE-3/8"-16X3"| 128 108 20
481 | 15018131 :‘5‘1 SRR 2156 2128 28
482 | 15031172 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW SIZE-3/8"-16 X2'| 1294 1116 178
F T :?lx“i-lEAD CAP SCREW SIZE-3/8-16 X " o -
484 | 15032073 :‘;fs:f"‘o S ek 13790 2026 11764
485 | 15032007 |G HEAD CAP SCREW SIZE-1/2"T3 X iBet = -
ags | 15032152 | HEAD CAP SOREWBIZE TE=AS% 3064 2728 336
a0y | opatamy (LT T SRR R 19807 108 19699
258 | 15032208 ;’G'?( HEAD CAP SCREW SIZE-1213X2| .0 P =
489 | 15039171 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW SIZE 7/8"-9 x 2" 342 48 294
490 | 15040252 |HEX HEAD BOLT (CAP SCREW) 1-8X 4" | 8210 298 7912
491 | 15051134 |HEXBOLT CAPS SCREW 5/16 18X1\& 182 164 18
492 | 15058074 ;',Ef( HEAD CAP SCREW SIZE-1/4"-20 X 11003 5056 5947 A
453 | 105811 | TEXHEAD CAP SCREW SIZE 1420 s g i
494 | 15059066 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 5/16-18 X 5/8" 2546 2460 86
495 | 15089110 | X HEAD CAP SCREW SIZE 5/16'-18 & = o
496 | 15050133 |FIX HEAD CAP SCREW SZESIE-8 X1 7, —~ -
w7 | 15059212 |[IX FEAD CAP SCREW SIZE 5/16'-18 x 53 e P
4s8 | 15060086 |- MEAD CAP SCREWSIZE-3/EHIEX 88680 5092 83588
495 | 15060196 |TEXTEAD CAP SCREW SIZE 3/8"16 x a76 &0 5
500 | 15060238 | X FEAD CAP SCREW SIZE3B-16X3.|  ea0 — =
501 | 15061085 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 1/2"-13 X 7/8" 196 8 188
502 | 15063008 |HEX HD.BOLT 5/8"-11X7" 14 2 12
503 | 15063209 | X FEAD CAP SCREW SIZE 3/4"-10 x = a -
§od | fheeazEs [io1EH0 S SORSNEERT-SK 366 24 342

18 of 22



List of items where Partial stock required for Production and Other ZRs/RITES
Total Qty required | ltems not required for
. BL 6L ITEM DESCRIPTION STOCK for production as | production as well as
well as demanded not demanded by
by others others
505 | 15065248 |HEX HEAD BOLT 1"-8X3.3/4" 60 24 36
506 | 15074134 |HEX.HD.BOLT 1/2"-13X1.1/2" 125 48 77
507 | 15090176 |0, HEAD GEP LR SIZE Gt » 331 138 193
soe | 1sos0188 ;13(1-1&0 CAP SCREW SIZE 5/8"-11 x o 90.5 3490.5
509 | 15090190 ;'%FEAD W SRR ORI X 18865 98 18767
510 | 15090218 |HEX HEAD CAP SCREW SIZE-5/8"-11 X 3" 4004 688 3316
| [pe—— :1IEx HEAD CAP SCREW SIZE-5/8"-11 X 3- 280 10 270
512 | 15090280 [HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 5/8-11"X4.3/4" 114 12 102
513 | 15090310 |HEX HEAD CAPSCREW 5/8"-11X5.1/2" 32 4 28
514 | 15100110 [SOC.SET SCREW(CUP POINT)3/8"-16X1" 72 68 4
HEX HEAD CAP SCREW(METRIE)12 X
1.75 X2.5MM COLD FORGED ROLLED
616 | 15100261 |\ o car' iNG.2A LUBRITED 12865 10288 2577
BHASPHETED BLACK THERMAL FINISIH
616 | 15100534 ng HEAD CAP SCREW:M8X1.25%20 MM 08 60 38
WELDING STUD STANDARD BASE WITH
517 | 15140120 |FERRULE 1/2"-13X1.1/4" UNC-2A LOW 1476 8 1468
CARBON STEEL
sie.| isisriso mcmNE SCREW FLAT HEAD 10-24 X 1- 156 64 92
MACHINE SCREW(RD HEAD SLOTTED)-
519 | 15159073 |00y ) 4"(UNC-2A) 7813 230 7583
MACHINE SCREW(RD HEAD SLOTTED)-
520 | 15162072 |\ "1 190 24 X 3/4" 400 40 360
MACHINE SCREW(RD HEAD SLOTTED)-
521 | 15162072 |\ ™10 (190" 24 X 3/a" 5490 50 5440
MACHINE SCREW RD HEAD SLOTTED
522 | 15173033 |\6 g (.164)" 32 X 3/8" UNC-2A 52 18 34
MACHINE SCREW RD HEAD SLOTTED-
523 | 15174037 |0 Jo0m o4 x 3/8" 720 8 712
MACHINE SCREW(RD HD SLOTTED) NO
524 | 15174050 |0 o0 o4 x 1 /2"(UNC 2A) 4322 36 4286
MACHINE SCREW RD HEAD SLOTTED-
525 | 15176071 |1\ " 0y o 688 12 676
MACHINE SCREW RD.HD.(SLOTTED) 6-
32x3/4" CADMIUM PLATED OR ZINC
526 | 15190092 |CHROMATE TO DLW DRG.NO.SHOP 3004 64 2940
CODE NO.51210-3432 TO PART
NO.15190092.
SELF TAPPING SCREW CROSS RECESS
527 | 15213110 |(PHILLPS) FLAT HD-.10 X1 462 198 264
1/4(HARDENED)
SELF TAPPING SCREW/CROSS
528 | 15220059 |RECESS(PHILLP)ROUND HD 4844 52 4792
TYPEBNO.10 X 1/2"(HARDENED)
529 | 15229117 |SEIf Tapping Screw Flat Hd. # 14x1-1/4 288 108 180
530 | 15230119 |WOOD SCREW OVAL HD SLOTTED NO 8 2928 244 2084

X 1-1/4"

19 of%

B.L




List of items where Partial stock required for Production and Other ZRs/RITES

Total Qty required | Items not required for
SN BiL 20, ITEM DESCRIPTION STOCK for production as | production as well as
well as demanded not demanded by
by others others

METTALIC DRIVE SCREW (HARDENED)

531 | 15260010 |1vpE yg 2 (0.097") X 1/4" LONG "4 16 =
METALLIC DRIVE

532 | 15264038 |SCREW(HARDENED)TYPE U 290 168 122
NO.6(0.138")X 3/8" LONG

533 | 15285066 |STRAIGHT DOWEL(STEEL):3/8"X5/8" 38 2 36

534 | 15289096 |STRAIGHT DOWEL(STEEL):1/2"X1" 2210 12 2198

535 | 15295138 EQEER DOWEL:0.487" X 1.1/2" (TAPPED - 16 388

W R— E:IPER DOWEL:0.487 X 1.3/4" (TAPPED > 6 15

D)

537 | 15310255 |FLAT KEY-3/16 x 3/16 X4" 13 2 11

538 | 15321113 |COTTER PIN-3/32" X 1-1/4" 2778 2 2776

539 | 15326196 |COTTER PIN 5/16" X 2-1/2" 1525 1354 171

540 | 15329082 |COTTER PIN-1/8" X 7/8" 206 4 202

541 | 15330175 |ROLL PIN-0.375" X 2 1/4" LG 116 28 88

542 | 15330229 |SPIROL PIN-1/4"DIA X 3/4"LG 176 4 172

543 | 15330230 [SPIROL PIN-0.25 X 1.25" LG 304 6 298

544 | 15330266 |SPIROL PIN-1/2"X 1"LG 1338 14 1324

I — \1I>'2(20D SCREW PLAIN FLAT HD NO.11 x 1 1887 690 P

546 | 15330692 |COTTER PIN-1/4"X 3" 19 6 13

547 | 15331600 |SPLIT COTTER PIN(FLAT)-6X20X65 375 32 343

548 | 15345129 |RETAINING RING 144 12 132

549 | 15346341 |VMETTALIC DRIVE SCREW-#8(0.164") P 18 26€
X3/8'LG

550 | 15350204 |PLAIN HEX NUT: 7/8"-9 UNC-2B 324 48 276
PLAIN HEX NUT- 1"-8,UNC-2B

551 | 15350228 |(NUT FINISHED 5453 400 5053
HEXAGON,PLAIN(UNIFIED THRU 1")

552 | 15355147 |HEX NUT:1/2"-20 63 2 61
ELESTIC STOP NUT:5/8"-11(UNC-3B)

553 | 15363168 | '\~ s\ \EX COURSE THREAD] 811 682 129
ELESTIC STOP NUT:3/4"-10 [LIGHT HEX

554 | 15363181 |0 oSk THREAD] (UNC3B) 12833 108 12725
PLAIN HEX NUT: 1/4"-20,(UNC-2B)

555 | 15366108 |(NUT FINISHED,HEXAGON,PLAIN(UNIFIE 5315 3452 1863
D THRU 1")
PLAIN HEX NUT:6(.138)-32,(UNC-2B)

556 | 15369067 |\ ;T MACHINE SCREW & STOVE BOLT) 15868 64 15804
PLAIN HEX NUT:10(.190)-24,(UNC-2B)

557 | 15369080 |\ )T MACHINE SCREW & STOVE BOLT) | 1608 288 1320

200f 22



List of items where Partial stock required for Production and Other ZRs/RITES
Total Qty required | ltems not required for
- —p— ITEM DESCRIPTION STOCK for production as | production as well as
well as demanded not demanded by
by others others
SQUARE & ROUND NUT-1/4"-20 (UNC-2B)
558 | 15375109 (IN LIEU OF WELD NUT) 10498 122 10376
SQUARE & ROUND NUT:5/16"-18,(UNC-
§59 | 15375110 |00\ | IEU OF WELD NUT) 14543 104 14439
SQUARE & ROUND NUT:3/8"-16,(UNC-2B)
560 | 15375122 (IN LIEW OF WELD NUT) 950 120 830
SQUARE & ROUND NUT:5/8"-11,(UNC-2B)
561 | 15375160 (IN LIEW OF WELD NUT) 15633 24 15609
HUG LOCK NUT:1/4"-20 (FLEXLOCK
562 | 15377106 |LOCKNUT FULL HEIGHT CORBON 1136 12 1124
STEEL,COARSE THREAD)
HUG LOCK NUT:3/8"-16(Main Base
Screens) (FLEXLOCK LOCKNUT FULL
563 | 18377120 | e |GHT CORBON STEEL,COARSE a5k 66 269
THREAD)
ELASTIC STOP NUT-1.1/8"-7
564 | 15380075 [(HEIGHT=1.407 -1.469")[HEAVY HEX 154 48 106
COARSE THREAD,UNC3B]
565 | 15380210 [LOCK NUT 3/4" DIA CONDUIT 2908 44 2864
566 | 15380490 |WING NUT 3/8IN-16 3358 4 3354
SELF LOCKING HEX NUT- 1/2"-13,
567 | 15380506 (EXHAUST MANIFOLD) 311 40 271
568 | 15380555 [LOCK NUT 1COND. 281 56 225
569 | 15390226 |PLAIN WASHER STL.1"DIA 360 14 346
570 | 15390251 |PLAIN WASHER STEEL 1-3/8" 903 28 875
PLAIN WASHER NO.10 MATERIAL
571 | 15391085 | oo o bER DRG 4905 1256 3649
572 | 15391103 |PLAIN WASHER 1/4" 458 404 54
573 | 15391115 |PLAIN WASHER 5/16" 384 216 168
574 | 15391164 |PLAIN WASHER STEEL 5/8" 737 300 437
575 | 15396060 |SPRING LOCK WASHER NO. 6 67622 46 67576
576 | 15396071 |SPRING LOCK WASHER NO.8 11134 18 11116
577 | 15396083 |SPRING LOCK WASHER # 10 5736 338 5398
578 | 15396253 |SPRING LOCK WASHER 1-3/8" 79 16 63
579 | 15397166 [SPRING LOCK WASHER 5/8" 26 10 16
PLAIN WASHER STEEL 9/16" ID X 1-3/8"
580 | 15410092 155 x 132" (NOMINAL SIZE 1/27) 340 32 3308
581 | 15660060 |HEX HEAD BOLT:M16 X 150 LG (STEEL) 160 32 128
HIGH STRENGHT STRUCTURAL BOLT-
582 | 15669191 |\ 0 " oG 410 64 346
583 | 15710014 |HEX HEAD BOLT M-16x2x60 LG 120 96 24
sss | 15710087 SEXLEEAD CAP SCREW-M16 X 1.5 X 45 o7 16.5 50.5
585 | 15710099 |HEX HEAD SCREW:M16X 2 X 45 LG. HEX 134 160 174
HEAD
586 | 15713052 |HEX HEAD SCREW:M-24 X 70 156 12 144

21 of§.

B.L




&2

./

List of items where Partial stock required for Production and Other ZRs/RITES

Total Qty required
for production as

Items not required for
production as well as

SN [ PLNO. ITEM DESCRIPTION STOCK well as demanded not damanded by
by others others

587 | 15719029 |HEX HEAD SCREW:M-18 X 30 MM 320 64 256

588 | 15719030 |HEX HEAD SCREW:M-18 x 60 LG 288 64 224

589 | 15760030 |Castle Nut- M16 682 64 618

590 | 15780089 |MACHINE WASHER B-17 IS 2016 128 64 64

591 | 15790010 [SPRING WASHERM - 24 30 12 18

252 | 16790048 |2 RNG WASHER W12 8 MATL 1675 128 1447

593 | 15850195 |SPLIT COTTER PIN 4 dia X28 Ig 308 128 180

220f22



